900216883 03/08/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uvex Toko Canada Ltd.		06/30/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stanfield's Limited
Street Address:	1 Logan Street
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 190
City:	Truro, Nova Scotia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B2N 5C2
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75446464	POWER SKINS
Serial Number:	76258154	POWER SKINS
Serial Number:	77005118	POWER SKINS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)363-9001

 Phone:
 2163639000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Colleen Flynn Goss
Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: The Halle Building, 5th Floor Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OSLE000001US01

TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0535 **390.00 754646**

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Colleen Flynn Goss Name: Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue Address Line 2: The Halle Building, 5th Floor Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Colleen Flynn Goss Signature: /colleenfgoss/ Date: 03/08/2012 Total Attachments: 2 source=Doc047#page1.tif source=Doc047#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0536

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADE-MARKS

WHEREAS UVEX TOKO CANADA LTD. (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trade-marks listed on the attached Schedule "1" and the registration therefor (the "Trade-marks"); and

AND WHEREAS STANFIELD'S LIMITED (the "Assignee") wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks in Canada, and the Assignor wishes to transfer such right, title and interest to the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest, in and to the Trade-marks in the United States together with all attaching goodwill and the right to sue for past infringement or passing off of the Trade-marks and confirm that it has released all its interest in the Trade-marks.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario as of this 30th day of June, 2010.

UVEX TOKO CANADA LTD.

Douglas A. Wilson, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0537

Schedule "1"

Trademark	Registration Number	Application Number	
Power Skins	2635625	75-446464	
Power Skins		76-258154	
Power Skins		77-005118	

12393471.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 03/08/2012